

SC No. 350/17
FIR No. 549/17
PS: New Usman Pur
U/s: 302/120-B/212/34 IPC
& 27 Arms Act
State Vs. Kapish Bhawana etc.

30.11.2017

Fresh chargesheet received on allocation. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Fardeen on bail.

Other remaining six accused produced from JC.

Sh. Jagmohan Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Amir @ Munna, Rashid @ Nurjahan and Fardeen.

Sh. Anurag Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Abid.

Accused Kapish and Arshad submit that they will engage their own counsels.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Amir @ Munna, Rashid @ Nurjahan, Fardeen and Adil. Same are taken on record.

I have perused the chargesheet.

I take cognizance.

Put up for consideration on charge on 15.12.2017.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/30.11.2017