

SC No. 350/17
FIR No. 549/17
PS New Usmanpur
State v. Kapish Bawana, etc.

11.01.2018

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Fardeen on bail.
Remaining six accused produced from JC.
Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Arshad.
Sh. Jagmohan, Ld. Counsel for accused Kapish, Amir, Rashid
and Fardeen.
Sh. Altaf Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for accused Adil.

Vakalatnama filed by Sh. Jagmohan, Ld. Counsel for accused
Kapish and by Sh. Praveen Kumar for accused Arshad.

Ld. Counsel for Abid is not present.

Ld. Counsels who are present concede to framing of charges.

Put up for arguments on charge on behalf of accused Abid and
framing of charge on 18.01.2018.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/11.01.2018