

SC No. 350/17
FIR No. 549/17
PS: New Usman Pur
State Vs. Kapish Bawana etc.

18.01.2018

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Fardeen on bail.
Remaining six accused produced from JC.
Sh. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Arshad.
Sh. Jagmohan Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Kapish, Amir,
Rashid and Fardeen.
Sh. Anurag Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused Abid.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Abid. It is taken on record.
Arguments heard on the charge.

Prima facie case for framing of charge u/s. 120-B r/w. 302/34 IPC is made out against all the accused persons except accused Fardeen; prima facie case for framing of charge u/s. 302/34 IPC is made out against all the accused persons except accused Adil and Fardeen; prima facie case for framing of charge u/s. 212 IPC is made out against accused Fardeen and prima facie case for framing of charge u/s. 27(1) Arms Act is also made out against accused Arshad and Abid @ Shavej. Charges framed accordingly to which accused persons pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Put up for PE on 21.03.2018 and 22.03.2018.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/18.01.2018