

SC No. 350/17
FIR No. 549/17
PS: New Usman Pur
State Vs. Kapish Bawana etc.

21.03.2018

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Fardeen absent.
Remaining six accused produced from JC.
Sh. Jagmohan Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Kapish, Amir,
Rashid and Fardeen.
Sh. Altaf Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for accused Adil.

PW- SI Suman Kumar, ASI Mahavir Singh, Yaseen and Rizwan are present. They are sent back unexamined as accused Fardeen is not responding.

Ld. Counsel for accused Fardeen submits that he has no information about accused Fardeen.

IO/Insp. Rajeev Ranjan has sent request.

Put up for PE on 22.03.2018, the date already fixed.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/21.03.2018