

SC No. 350/17
FIR No. 549/17
PS: New Usman Pur
State Vs. Kapish Bawana etc.

19.04.2018 at 2:20 pm

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Fardeen in person.
Remaining six accused produced from JC.
Sh. Jagmohan Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Kapish, Amir,
Rashid and Fardeen.
Shad, surety for accused Fardeen is also present.

Heard on the application for cancellation of NBW issued against applicant/accused Fardeen.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel that applicant/accused was admitted in Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College Hospital, Ajmer, Rajasthan due to illness. He has also filed some copies of medical documents alongwith the application.

In view of the submissions, the application is allowed. NBWs against applicant/accused Fardeen are cancelled with a warning to him to be careful in future, to intimate the court in advance regarding any such eventuality.

Put up for PE on 06.07.2018 and 09.07.2018.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/19.04.2018