

SC No. 350/17
FIR No. 549/17
PS New Usmanpur
State v. Kapish Bawana, etc.

11.10.2018

Present: Sh. D.K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Fardeen is absent.

Other six accused produced from JC.

Sh. Altaf Ahmad, Ld. Counsel for accused Adil.

Sh. S.N. Khan, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

NBW against accused Fardeen received unexecuted. Surety is absent.

From the report on NBW, it is apparent that accused Fardeen is concealing himself or absconding. Hence, issue process u/s 82 CrPC against accused Fardeen for 21.12.2018. Penalty is imposed upon surety. Issue warrant of attachment against surety for next date.

(SANJAY BANSAL)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/11.10.2018