

SC No. 350/2017
FIR No. 549/2017
PS: New Usmanpur
State Vs. Kapish Bawana

07.03.2019

Present: Sh. D. K. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons produced from JC
Sh. Altaf Ahmad, Ld. counsel for accused Adil.
Sh. S.N. Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for accused Fardeen.
Proxy Counsel for Sh. M.R. Chanchal for accused Arshad.

Counsel representing remaining four accused persons namely Kapish Bawana, Amir @ Shehzad @ Munna, Rashid @ Noor Jahan and Abid @ Shahvej, has not come even today. PW-3 Sh. Yasin whose cross-examination was deferred yesterday for today due to non-availability of Counsel for aforesaid four accused, is present besides PWs namely SI Suman Kumar and Sh. Ranjeet Kumar Ranjan.

The aforesaid four accused request for appointing Sh. S.N. Qureshi, Advocate as Amicus Curiae for them to represent in this case. Their joint statement has been recorded separately in this regard. Accordingly, their request is allowed and Sh. S.N. Qureshi, Advocate is appointed as Amicus Curiae for them.

PW-3 Sh. Yasin further cross-examined and discharged.

PW-4 SI Suman Kumar and PW-5 Sh. Ranjeet Kumar Ranjan also examined and discharged.

Insp. Rajeev Ranjan is present but discharged unexamined being IO.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. 14.03.2019 for remaining PE.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
Special Judge (NDPS)/
NE/KKD/Delhi/07.03.2019