

02.07.2019

Present: Ms. Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Fardeen on bail.
Remaining six accused produced from JC.
Sh. Ashutosh Bhardwaj, Advocate alongwith Sh. Jagmohan Singh,
Advocate for accused Kapish Bawana, Amir @ Shajad @ Munna,
Rashid and Abid @ Shavej.
Sh. Altaf Ahmad, Advocate for accused Adil.
Sh. S.N. Qureshi, Advocate for accused Arshad and Fardeen.

PW-9 and PW-10 examined and discharged.

Two more PWs namely Smt. Farzana and Ms. Kumari Fardeen are also present today. However, IO Insp. Rajiv Ranjan has moved an application duly forwarded by Ld. Addl. PP on behalf of State seeking permission to drop both the said witnesses on the ground that they are relatives of accused Munna and are not supporting the case of prosecution due to said reason.

After hearing the submissions made by Ld. Addl. PP and in view of facts and circumstances explained, the application is allowed and both the said witnesses are dropped from the list of witnesses. Consequently, they are discharged unexamined.

Insp. Rajiv Ranjan is present but discharged unexamined being IO of the case. He is bound down for next dates.

Put up on 19.07.2019 at 12:30 pm for consideration of application/ complaint made by UTP/accused Rashid. However, matter is directed to be listed for regular hearing i.e. for remaining PE for 04.09.2019, 05.09.2019 and 06.09.2019. PWs mentioned at Sl. No. 3, 7 and 14 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 04.09.2019, PWs mentioned at Sl. No. 15 to 17 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 05.09.2019 and PWs mentioned at Sl. No. 18, 21 and 22 in the list of witnesses be summoned for 06.09.2019. Summons of PW-Guddu be issued through IO for next date.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/02.07.2019