

15.12.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for DHs.
Ld. counsel for LR of JD with LR Manju, Jaya and Siddi in court.
Ld. counsel for objector Yogesh Sharma.

Counsel for LR of JD has not filed the affidavit of one of the LR namely Govind qua his age. Time sought. It be done within three days from today.

Copy of proposed conveyance deed filed. Supplied to LR who are at liberty to file their objections in terms of last order.

Counsel for objector has moved objections on behalf of one Yogesh Sharma on the ground that he has an interest in the property. Copy supplied. Let reply, if any, be filed to the said objections before NDOH.

List for arguments on objections on the proposed conveyance deed as well as on the objections moved by Yogesh Sharma on 03.02.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
15.12.2025